THE DATASHEET OF
SRP1206-3R3Z
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
12.50 ± 0.30
(0.492 ± 0.012)
7.50 ± 0.25
(0.295 ± 0.010)
12.50 ± 0.30

Inductance
L0 (μH)
Inductance
at Flat Point
L1 (μH)
Flat Point
Ref.
(A)
I rms
(A)
I sat
(A)
DCR
(mΩ)
Max.
SRP1206-R47Y 0.70 ±25 % 0.47 ±25 % 5.0 30.0 30.0 2.3
SRP1206-R60Y 0.90 ±25 % 0.60 ±25 % 5.0 28.0 26.0 2.3
SRP1206-R80Y 1.10 ±25 % 0.80 ±25 % 5.0 26.0 25.0 3.2
SRP1206-1R3Y 1.50 ±25 % 1.30 ±25 % 4.0 22.0 19.0 3.6
SRP1206-2R0Y 2.20 ±25 % 2.00 ±25 % 4.0 17.0 15.0 6.0
SRP1206-2R8Y 3.00 ±25 % 2.80 ±25 % 3.0 15.0 13.0 7.0
SRP1206-3R3Y 3.50 ±25 % 3.30 ±25 % 3.0 14.0 12.0 7.0
Electrical Schematic
Test Voltage .......................................1 V
Test Frequency ......................... 100 KHz
 .. 230 °C; 50 sec. max.